
IEHP Foundation
Champions for Vibrant Health Leadership Network

Volunteer Evaluator Assignments

Group # of Apps # of Evaluators Evaluators Names Applicants

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

7

7

7

7

7

7

77

6

Aileen Concemino
Alina Gonzalez
Alisha Clarke

Amy Tran
Andrea Rodriguez

Ayla Reyes

Brianna Gonzalez
Cassadra Marrujo

Cyndi Leddy

Casey Daniel
Deanna Hendrick

Dimitri Lara

Emerly Gopez
Erin Ustation

Regina Weatherspoon-
Bell

Flor Sida-Merlos
Frances Katrina Colcol

Karen Scott

1

2

3

4

5

Genevieve Body
Greg Bradbard
Helena Vuong

Community Health Action Network
Providence St. Mary Medical Center
Lestonnac Free Clinic
Riverside Medical Clinic Charitable Foundation
Pacific Clinics
Citrus Counseling Services
SAFE Family Justice Centers

Riverside University Health System Foundation
The Mom & Dad Project
California School-Based Health Alliance
Carol's Kitchen, Inc
Feeding America Riverside and San Bernardino Counties
Riverside Community Health Foundation
North County Health Project Inc dba TrueCare

Cedar House Life Change Center
Renewing Hope Strategies
Mountains Community Hospital Foundation
Music Changing Lives
University of Redlands
Warrior for Children
Samaritan Counseling Center

GANAS
Olive Crest
The Heart Matters Foster Family Agency
Greater Hope Foundation for Children, Inc. (DBA: A Greater Hope)
Growing Outreach Growing Opportunities
Operation New Hope
Inland Southern California United Way

Divine Truth Unity Fellowship Church,Inc dba Rainbow Pride Youth 
Alliance
Center for Community Action and Environmental Justice
Young Scholars for Academic Empowerment dba TruEvolution, Inc.
M.A.L.O. Motivating Action Leadership Opportunity
San Antonio Regional Hospital
El Sol Neighborhood Educational Center
HARC, Inc.

DEV Partnerships INC
Inland Counties Legal Services Inc
Nehemiah Charitable Fund
Starting Over, Inc.
Sahaba Initiative Inc.
Sickle Cell Disease Foundation
Moses House Ministries

Planned Parenthood of Orange and San Bernardino Counties
Visión y Compromiso
We Are One United
Young Invincibles
Inland Empire Immigrant Youth Collective
Community Settlement Association of Riverside
Inland Empire Community Collaborative
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7

7

7
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14

8

9
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Mayra Barajas Herrera

Michele De La Cruz
Michelle Mendoza

Montserrat Zaragoza
Nancy Le

Stephen Bennett

Petra De La Cruz
Randee Roberts
Stephanie Jasso

Isis Quijada
Josephine Lien
Karla Rambo

Kasie Williams
Kat Ristow

Kelly Holliday

Lauri Castaneda
Lucia Hincapie
Marci Coffey

Marie Padilla
Marty Reza
Mary Ramzy

Arrowhead United Way
Corona-Norco United Way
Alianza Nacional de Campesinas
Food In Need of Distribution, Inc. dba FIND Food Bank
The Happier Life Project
Michelle's Place Cancer Resource Center
Building Resilient Communities
Civil Rights Institute of Inland Southern California

BLU Educational Foundation
Health Career Connection
AGC Construction Education Foundation
Chasing 7 Dreams
Youth Mentoring Action Network
Inland Equity Community Land Trust
Habitat for Humanity Inland Valley
GRID Alternatives Inland Empire

Clay Counseling Foundation
Life Builders Incorporated
Anthesis Services
Reach Out West End
Boys & Girls Clubs of Southwest County
Never Stop Grinding Impact
About Families

Lift To Rise
Path of Life Ministries
St. John's Community Health
Family Service Association of Redlands
Inland Empire Ronald McDonald House
Thessalonika Family Services, Inc.
High Desert Second Chance

Children's Fund
Faith in Action of the San Gorgonio Pass
Hope through Housing Foundation
Foothill Family Shelter
Martha's Village & Kitchen
Pacific Lifeline
2020 Vision Youth

Catholic Charities Riverside and San Bernardino Counties
Neighborhood Partnership Housing Services, Inc.
Transgender Health and Wellness Center
Pueblo Unido CDC
Mary's Mercy Center
Water of Life Community Church
Inland Temporary Homes DBA Inland Housing Solutions

Rock'n Our Disabilities Foundation
Birth Choice Centers
Ives Torres Foundation
Magdalena's Daughters
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Inland Empire
Blessing Community Health Center
Young Visionaries Youth Leadership Academy
Palm Springs Cultural Center
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3715
Helen Pagilagan

Tiffany Toral
Vidans Castro

San Bernardino County Museum Association
Regional Access Project Foundation
Christian Arts & Theatre of Corona
Academy for Grassroots Organizations
Rising Stars Business Academy
Goodwill Southern California
Moreno Valley Community Foundation
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